intended use of the valuation in order to provide 
a valuation that complies with the standards.

Applications 
in this report

None (except as indicated in the terms and 
conditions )

Executive Summary1

Salient fact and assumptions and IVS 2025 and regulatory compliance 

Opinion of 
Value

89,463,000

Written Only eighty-nine million four hundred sixty-three thousand SAR

Currency ^

Executive Summary1

Valuation 
team

Role Name Signature TAQEEM membership

Site 
inspection 
and field 
research

Property 
inspection, 

its condition, 
offers, and 
field survey 

work

Ameen 

Al-Mehmadi
1210002736 Associate

Real

[...]

Given that different values for the property have been derived using various methods, 

the final property value will be determined by assigning appropriate weightings to the 
valuation methods employed. The final valuation will be calculated as follows:

Preliminary results5.3

Opinion of value

Value 89,463,000

Written Only eighty-nine million four hundred sixty-three thousand SAR

Currency ^

• Review is valid (5 days) from the date the first draft was issued.

• The estimated value of the property was reached through the following 
international methodologies and methods adopted by Saudi Authority for 
Accredited Valuers.